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Power
SAE 20W50
API: SF/CD

Power is high performance mul�-grade engine oil designed to use in gasoline automo�ve 
engines of passenger cars, commercial vehicles and 4-Stroke motorcycles. This oil is 
formulated from high quality base oil with advanced addi�ves package to provide
excellent performance required for modern combust engines. It can also be used in diesel 
engines of commercial vehicles. By mee�ng the API performance level it sa�sfies most 
demanding requirement of modern engines.

Ensures long drain intervals.
Resists oxida�on and foaming.
Minimizes fuel and oil consump�on.
Protects engines from wear and corrosion.

BENEFITS

TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS

METHOD
SAE VISCOSITY GRADE - 20W50

TEST DESCRIPTION TYPICAL RESULTS

Appearance
Color
Density at 30°C gm/ml
Kinema�c Viscosity @ 40°C
Kinema�c Viscosity @ 100°C
Viscosity Index
TBN
Flash Point °C
Pour Point °C

ASTM D 4176
ASTM D 1500
ASTM D 4052
ASTM D 445
ASTM D 445

ASTM D 2270
ASTM D 2896

ASTM D 92
ASTM D 97

B & C
L 2.5
0.878

169.22
18.94
128
5.6
240
-18


